
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2102
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010
DNB COURSES UNDER NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATION
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints of irregularities in National Board of Examinations (NBE) as regard to Diplomat of National Board (DNB) courses;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to streamline the functioning of the NBEs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) There are no specific or substantiated complaints in recent times.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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